
 

.CONTACTS. 

 

General Enquiries & Information enquiries@hgsra.uk 

Telephone 020 3488 9131 

Postal Address Fellowship House, 136A Willifield Way, 
London, NW11 6YD 

 

 

 

 

Advertising: Suburb News and eNews chair@hgsra.uk 

Chair, RA chair@hgsra.uk 

Data Protection data@hgsra.uk 

Environment/REACH reach@hgsra.uk 

Events events@hgsra.uk 

Harvesting (Fruit) harvesting@hgsra.uk 

Henrietta Community Orchard fruitorchard@hgsra.uk 

Hon Secretary, RA honsec@hgsra.uk 

IR Camera Loan ircamera@hgsra.uk 

Litter litter@hgsra.uk 

Membership incl subscriptions membershipsec@hgsra.uk 

Notice Boards noticeboards@hgsra.uk 

Parking & Traffic Penalties penalties@hgsra.uk 

Pavements pavements@hgsra.uk 

Publications (general) publications@hgsra.uk 

Suburb eNews enews@hgsra.uk 

Suburb News suburbnews@hgsra.uk 

Treasurer, RA treasurer@hgsra.uk 

Trees & Open Spaces trees@hgsra.uk 

Website, HGS List, MTL website@hgsra.uk 
 


